
lff::tr::Ylll, os-reo zozt q{6; -Ct'( )flta" Slr>ler,rtl

.. ; ,:r.
,, Ii;i l._., 

-,i:ti:
:-.. ji:
,.rfl U :r

-': li,J- I "

JFffiAT

hFfrA',

TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT, BIHAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P.St.S.

[See Rule 73 (7Xi)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)

PART.A

(vii) Name of Financier,if any,with whom the Vehicle

I lire Purchase aggrement
6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed

(1i) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed

(lii) Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed

/. Route/Area for which permit is valid:

1. Permit No

2. Name Of I'he Permit Holder

3. Name of Father/Husband

4. Address

5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle

(ii) Make/Model

(iii) Chassis Number

(iv) Engine Number

(v) Class of Vehicle

(vi) Registration Date

(vii) Service Type

Route
Gode

3814

Route
FIag

8R2024-SC-03314

BHOLA KUMAR

ANAND PRAKASH

NARKATIYAGANJ PURANI BAZAR , tlihar Pashchim Champaran-
o tFi tF

BRO6PE4393

TATA MOTORS LI-D/ULTRA STARBU54-1 497C17 10.2-P/52.

MAT751'120KFG11970

4s7rc41FPY820701

Bus

1 6-Sep-20'1 I
Select Service TYPe

is under STATE BANK OF INDIA

ROUTE DETAIL

0

42

0

Via

BAGAHA BAZAR, CHAUTRWA, PARSAUNI, LAURIYA

Route
Length
{!1xrul

r\2

Region Covered :

B. Date of Replacement of Vehicle

9. Period of ValiditY

Number of daily single trips allowed

MUZZAFARPUR REGION

From: 03-Feb-2024 To: 02-Feb-2029

B

10. Total Number of Stage Carriages covered by this Permit...

11. Number of vehicles out of such total number to be kept in reserve to maintain the carriage and provide for special

'3. Maximum and minimum rate of fares . .

14. The Stage Carriage may be used as a good carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions hereln undcr

specifie d in P.Oo.S

To:U.H"ffi"
Pitl:8454-55, hhrhaieqen-i Sil

frr-q:-fi.*',,
llt:i{,gn:
*m'i:*.ffi55:i6.ffi
'iTr:,-L' * rs in;ii:aac{ lxr in'r

Date: 03-Feb-2024

From

BAGAHA

TION



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

PERMIT NO. BR2O24'SC-0331 A VEHICLE NO. BRO6PE4393

(1)lhatthevehiclesshallbeusedonlyinaspecifledarea,oronspecifiedroutesinthepermit.
(2 ) r h at copies of the time tabre of the Stage caniage approved by the state/Regional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the

vchtclc and at spr>cified stands and halts on the route or within the area'

(3)Iilatspccifit:dStandardSofcomfortandcleanlinessshallbemaintainedinthevehicles.
(4) l-trat tares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table'

(5) I lrat tlrc vehicle to whlctl the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act'

(6)I-lratthevehiclctowhichthepermitreratesisnotdrivenincontraventionsoSec'5orSec.,113
(7) r rrat its horaer sha, not use a Stage carriage in a public prace for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries

cond tlctor.

(u) r.hat the service of Stage carriage sha, be regurarry operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table'

(9) No ,wner sha, emproy any person to act as an agent for sare of tickets for traver by pubric service vehicle unless that person holds

l:;x;ili:,1"";Ti",,," sharr nor be arowed beyond the rimit as provided in the provision to crause (xxii)of sub- secrion (2)of

:,:].ii",-'i,::l::ffi::l;|]ffi:ff:' w th an aud o on "o': Yl:,:.1,0:'::: ::::: :i.";::[:::::#:[::i::.:ffi:i:Hl:""
(11) (ii) Such audio_visuar device or video or tape recorder sha, fitted rn such a position that its operations not accessible to driver'

(11) (iii) N() loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver,s cabin in case of a Stage carriage.

(12)Vchiclcownerwillmadeavailablecanvasserandagentlicensewithinamonthtotheundersignthroughaffidavit,
(111) r hc namc of driver and conductor with their mobire-number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the

natrc artd address of the operator'

(14)Via of thc route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also

(1ir) No cotnrnercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles'

(16)lransportationofanyinflamrnableSUbStanceisprohibited.CarryingoffireextinguisherwillbeamUst.
(1 i ) l.his permit is not vaiid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992

(1t)) Vurgar/obscene/Hurling the sentiments and dignity of women, chirdren, religion, communities/songs, videos wi'not be allowed in

lli,iilxl; b. cnsured by the permit horder that the driver o{ the vehicte shail foilow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Drrvincl

'Jlrli ili},illtl, ,rrri""t to the conditions raid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles

l(ulcs'

||] ] i ;+ffii:i"11filH[:TT::::Jlll[,r" routes shar be exhibited in the vehicres and on the parking prace/stands and harts

ilffifi/:T"ffiJ:H ||:Hil1" the apprication ror the permit, ror housins, maintenance and repairs or the vehicres' and ror

storago and sa5;e custody of luggage and goods will be maintained'

(21)(iii)lherecordsandreturnsshallbesubmittedtobetheTransportAuthorityasspecifiedbyit
(22) I his pt:rrnit is further subject to other conditions attached to the permit

(2.) Itrc statc/Regionar fransport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one month (i) Vary the conditions of the permit (ii)

;li'iJ:;::J,:ilii;it?H"::il:i:".",-nranied by an authorisation srip indicating the period or variditv on the basis or pavment or

Il:ii};::TIiX :::#:H::lI H"J"?ition rhat dirrererrce or tax, ir anv on rinar carcurations, sharr pavabre arons with penartv' ir

#it::*"rr" tow sears sha, be kept reserved for disabred passengers and sha, ensure provision of row footboard for easy

aocr:ssibilitY.

;":;':l:lll"ricre owner wirr keep reserve two seats.orth:'i:::i::::::::::"::ff':;::.':]J f;::1"'"0 
near the reserve

o^no nf the handicaD DerSonS.\1. / ) Y,Yety vurrrurY uvvrrEr lvrrr r\vvY 
ence of the handicap persons

scats,Vt:hicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convent
. !, - -..Lr:^ rrohinleq if srrch incident i

L";;?:;: :i::::[::::'fi;f.o:':,:ffi::;"0;".' in the pubric passensers vehicres. if such incident is reported bv the victim or

, ' --..^r '.,;r F^h^d t^ tha nearcst Police Station lmmediately lf it is not done b

f:i::j,".f#J:"t,il:JJrll:i$:::T::ir.l',"r.,i"r" squad wirr repon to the nearest Porice station rmmediaterv rr it is not done bv

,4\
tlrc vchir;lc squad then perrnit will be cancelled'

t)ate: 03-l-eb-2024

AuthoritY



PERMIT NO. BR2O24.SC.O331A
VEHICLE NO. BRO6PE4393

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

I JourneY DaY i lUH,fUftlyt1
DeParture Halt

Route Gode

wl

StoPPage

EiA6AHX5fl\rloN

JourneY DaY

1

(HH:MM)

00:00:00

Time (HH:MM) 
i

--"ooloo,oo*- 
I

lruo

00:00:00 NO STOI)
AAGAHE BAZAR 1 00:00:00

381 4 00:00:00 NO Slof)
CHAUTRWA 1

381 4
00:00:00 00:00:00 NO S]-oP

3814 PARSAUNI 1

NO SIOI'
LAURIYA 1 00:00:00 00:0t):0U

381 4
00:00:00 00:00:00 NO STOF'

3814 BETTIAH
I 00:00:00 00:00:00 NO SIOP

3814 LAURIYA
00:00:00 NO Slot)

PARSAUNI I
3814

00:00:00 00:00:00 NO S'IOF)

3814 CHAUTRWA 1

NO STOP
BAGAHA BAZAR 1 00:00:00 [.] (,: t.] t)

3814 09:30:00 trur;

3814 AHA STATION 1 00:00:00

1 09:38:00 09:ll9:00
3814 BAGAHA BAZAR

10:00:00 10:05:00 truo
381 4 CHAUTRWA

,l

truc
PARSAUNI 1

'1 0:13:00 1 U:T

3614
1 10:40:00 10:41:00 truo

3814 LAURIYA
11 :53:00 true

3814 BETTIAH 1

1 3:07:00 truo
3814 LAURIYA 1

13:26:00 truc
381 4 PARSAUNI 1

'1 3:25:00

1 13:38:00 13:40:00 truo
3814 CHAU I RWA

1407:00 trLre

3814 BAGAHA BAZAR 1

144000 true
3814 ARORHR STATION 1 14:1 8:00

14.52:00 14:55:00 trutr

381 4 BAGAHA BAZAR
,1

truo
CHAUTRWA 1 15:25:00 15:30:00

3814
15:37:00 15:118:00 truo

38 14 PARSAUNI 1

15:59:00 16:02:00 truo
381 4 LAURIYA 1

true
BETTIAH 1 16'.42:O0 1l.l5.uu

1B:19:00 truo
LAURIYA 1

3814 1B:3ll:00 truo
3814 PARSAUNI 1

1B:4'1 :00 18:43:00 true
381 4 CHAUTRWA 1

truop I

1

19:04:00 19:05:UU
3814

19 12:00 19:16:00

1si22no

truo
3814 BAGAHA STATION

trUC

38 14 ^GAHA 
RATAR 1 19:21 :00

1 19:40:00 19:4.1 :00
3814 CHAUTRWA

19:48:00 19:49:00 lruo
3814 PARSAUNI 1

trut;
1 20:02'.00 20:OlJ:0u

381 4

3814

LAURIYA

BrrTLAH
tru r)

I 20:30:00 21 .40.00

22:16:00 22.18:00 truo
381 4 LAURIYA true

22:38:00 22:4O:00

22ff00381 4 PARSAUNI tru(]

381 4 CHAUTRWA 1

23.12:00 23:1ii:00
381 4 BAGAHA BAZAR 1

00:00:00 tru o

EACNHN STATION 1 23:23tot)
JU

t*'^q\
State/Regiondl Tr-ans

I eri,rt_vDate: 03-Feb-2024

\"8V\
rrt AuthoritY,\ $F*


